
 Mayor

Frank Michael Jim Joe Alan Keith Ritch Reid Karen Andrew Amanda Nimisha Juanita Isa

Scarpitti Chan Jones Li Ho Irish Lau McAlpine Rea Keyes Collucci Patel Nathan Lee

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Councillors Remuneration (Note 1)

Local 217,221     103,020     95,048       90,882       90,882       110,186     99,270       99,770       99,770       108,353     101,145     16,365       25,740       99,770       

Region 58,729       58,729       58,729       58,729       58,729       -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Total Remuneration (Note 2) 275,950     161,749     153,777     149,611     149,611     110,186     99,270       99,770       99,770       108,353     101,145     16,365       25,740       99,770       

Local Discretionary Expenses

Mileage and Gasoline 3,872         -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                 408            618            -                 688            -             

Cell Phone and Computer 599            -             2,785         1,806         -             -             -             -             -                 -             -             -                 -             -             

Travel -                 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                 -             -             -                 -             -                 

Meetings 81              -             -             -             -             527            2,058         348            882            848            149            -                 448            200            

Training, Seminars and Conferences -                 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                 -             -             -                 -             -             

Vehicle Capitalization 11,234       -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                 -             -             -                 -             -             

407 ETR 2,739         -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                 -             -             -                 -             317            

Membership Fees and Subscriptions -                 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                 1,698         -             -                 -             -             

Promotion and Advertising 4,899         8,989         -             7,938         7,211         2,709         6,543         3,245         6,197         3,244         9,195         -                 2,393         7,541         

Printing and Office Supplies -                 -             2,492         -             976            -             918            170            1,271         -             -                 459            25              

Total Discretionary Expenses 23,424       8,989         5,277         9,744         7,211         4,212         8,601         4,511         7,249         7,469         9,962         -                 3,988         8,083         

Other

  Regional & Local Councillor – Newsletter -             -             -             2,249         814            6,000         3,828         2,997         6,000         -             3,263         -                 4,300         4,500         

Total Other -             -                 -                 2,249         814            6,000         3,828         2,997         6,000         -             3,263         -             4,300         4,500         

Council Directed Expenses  (Non - Discretionary)

Training, Seminars and Conferences 2,249         -             3,132         -             2,250         -             -             4,713         6,742         4,314         4,006         -                 -             6,597         

Business Mission 5,017         -             6,451         -             -             1,922         -             -             -             2,385         11,422       -                 -             -             

Total Council Directed Expenses 7,266         -             9,583         -                 2,250         1,922         -             4,713         6,742         6,699         15,428       -                 -                 6,597         

Note 1:  Does not include applicable benefits

Note 2:  See Details below

 Mayor

Frank Michael Jim Joe Alan Keith Ritch Reid Karen Andrew Amanda Nimisha Juanita Isa

Scarpitti Chan Jones Li Ho Irish Lau McAlpine Rea Keyes Collucci Patel Nathan Lee

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Councillors Remuneration

City of Markham 148,471     92,270       83,882       83,882       83,882       92,270       92,270       92,270       92,270       92,270       92,270       15,897       22,865       92,270       

Markham Enterprises Corporation -             -             11,167       7,000         7,000         -             7,000         7,500         7,500         -             8,875         468            2,875         7,500         

Markham District Energy Inc. 11,250       10,750       -             -             -             17,917       -             -             -             16,083       -             -             -             -             

Alectra Inc. 57,500       -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Total Local Remuneration (Note 3) 217,221     103,020     95,048       90,882       90,882       110,186     99,270       99,770       99,770       108,353     101,145     16,365       25,740       99,770       

Region of York (Note 4) 58,729       58,729       58,729       58,729       58,729       -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Total Remuneration 275,950     161,749     153,777     149,611     149,611     110,186     99,270       99,770       99,770       108,353     101,145     16,365       25,740       99,770       

Note 3:  Compensation includes additional work done by members of Council as a result of direction by Council and/or Council controlled entities

Note 4:  All remuneration and expenses related to Region of York are also reported by the Region

DETAILS OF REMUNERATION

Ward Councillors  Regional Councillors

CITY OF MARKHAM

SUMMARY OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES FOR MAYOR AND COUNCIL

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2025

Ward Councillors  Regional Councillors


